81/88/2098 13:3@ 9872790148 YOAAK PAGE B4/14

Attachment F

Denali Commission Quarterly
Project Narrative and Funds Disbursement Request

Project Name: ARCH Facility Replacement Project
Agency: Volunteers of America Alaska Inc Reporting Period: 10/1/08-12/31/07

Grant #: 65C-07-408  Amount of Funds Requested $169,225.52

1. What is the status of the project; include portions completed?

As of 12/31/07 $3,444,325 of HRSA has been spent on construction of this facility. This
15 100% of the HRSA money awarded. $299,797 has been spent from other sources for
purchase of land. That was 100% of the cost of the land. To date the design has been
completed, the foundation has been completed, the outside walls are up and the roof is
on, the windows are in and stud work has begun. Please see pictures I will e-mail.

2. Is the project on schedule; if not, how will this be dealt with?

The project is on Schedule with an estimated completion date of June 30, 2008,
However, funding allows for a completion of 12/31/08. Please see attached schedule.

3. Is the project on budget; if not, how will this be dealt with?

The project is on budget. We have spent 100% of money we received from HRSA for
construction and 100% of money we received for land. We still have contingency funds
budgeted that we have not had to use. We expect this project to come in within budget.
4. Other comments/problems and solutions:

We will have an “Open House” Saturday the 19" of J; anuary from 12 p.m. — 3 p.m. for

neighbors and funders to view construction to date. The community expressed an interest
in being able to do this at a community council meeting.

Department of Health and Social Services Last Updated 9/29/03
Facilities Section Form 642



PAGE B2/84
p1/23/2088 13:21 9872790148 VOAAK ey, TR

Attachment G

Denali Commission
Quarterly Project Financial Report

Project Name: ARCH Facility Replacement Project
Agency: Volunteers of America Alaska, Inc.  Reporting Period: 1/ 1/08 - 1/16/08
Grant #: 65C-07-408

Please include the following information:
(Use additional pages as hecessary)

udget Information:
1. The total project budget— $7,219,789
2. The total project cxpenditures as of the end of the most recent quarter: $3,913,347.52
3. Thbe total amount of Depalj Commission funds committed 1o the project: $2,118,466

4. The total expenditure of Denali Commission funds for the project as of the end of this
reporting period: $180,207.02

5. The percentage of expenditures to the total budget: 54%

6. Project Performance Analysis (use PPA form o page2 of 641): attached

Project Schedule:

Show the project schedule with milestone dates for design and construction: attached

Form 641A

Department of Health and Social Services ¢)) Last Updated 9/29/03
Facilities Section



P1/23/2008 13:21 9972790148

VOAAK

Attachment G

Denali Commission

Quarterly Project Financial Report
Project Performance Analysis (PPA) Form

Project Name; ARCH Facility Replacement Project

Agency: Volunteers of America Alaska Inc. Reporting Period; 1/1/08-1/16/08

Grant #: 65C-07-408

NOTE: Include Denali Coramission Grant Funds Only on thijs form.,

PAGE B4/84

e e —— -

[Line Items:

Approved | Actnal Scheduled | Actual Work
Budget: Cost to Completion | Performed:
| Date: Date:
The building is up, roofing
Completed and stud work
Construction $2,118,466 |§ 180,207.02 | 12/31/08 Completed.
Totals: | $2,118,466 | 180207.02
Signature: Date:
Elaine M. Dahlgren, President/CEO
Print Name and Title: Form 641B
Department of Health and Social Services 2 Last Updated 9/29/03

Facilities Section



PAGE B3/04

- e ——— =

VOAAK

9872790148

01/23/2088 13:21

SUNEUULE OF VALUES CONTINUATION SHEET P Tuu o1 Tun Pages
ORIGUNAL AFPLICATION & CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, AFPLICATION NO- 5
cortalag "t figred Cerii i ), FERICD TO: 13270
In oy s bedorer, avnenanits i1 sigsedin Gir ararest dotlar smom) FROJECT MO 2
__!Q___...s.Boﬂt:...ﬂ«niﬁ-:&i-!.:i:ﬂ.!a CONTRACT DAYE: Wy
ARCHITECTS PRCIECT & o
VOA Aech Fusllily
B012 $1ew art Mswntals Drive
A a . 1
i T T i R B N——
beiind SO HRED FROM PRESEMTLY COWPLETED % Ls] 1 OHLY IF
o DFSURIPTION (F Wi VAL L PREVIOUS THE STORED AND STORED KBlo EIMISHC APPLED AR A
APPLICATION PERIOD ONEITE TODATE -6 VARAELE
. {beE) Hotin D or LD4E+F) RATE PER ITE|
2 [ Bondnd insurarce 378,010.00 $78,000.00 $0.00 0.00 $78,000.02 | 100.00% $000$ 780000
24 Dwisnd _— $469,199.00 $167,679.60 $46919.90 [~ 30.00 $234,598.60 | £0.00 500.50 | §  23,459.95
3 —_— . Buvey $10,000.00 10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 | 1o0.06% DOV |5 00000
off PR " | $268,000.00 $239,400.00 $0.00 £0.0 $239,400.00 | o0.00% £0900 | 5__ 23,940.00
L3 Bavamem L __$46,500.00 .00 .00 $0.00 3000] poo% 0000 ] -
& . Reangwas 00 $189,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 H X $
4 londscaping 000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $
8 ——  Foolings $75,000.00 75,000, 0.00 $0.00 00 | - .0
8l Mesny $85,000.00 $95,000.00 000 ]  gopp 0 30001s 850000
1 —— SWksadlasienos | $17,000.00 §12,750.00 30.00 $0.00 $12,750.00 s 127500
M FemgPakage $173,000.00 184,350.00 $0.00] 3000 $164,350.00 | S oo%s| $9.65000 | 5 1643500
12 Frarving Lavay $288,000.00 259, 200.00 $14,400.00 0.0D $273600.00 | 35.00% $14,40000 | 3 27,360.00
131 ensiature protsction founees — 8,000.60 $22,400.00 30.00 $0.00 $22,400.00 | 80.00% $560000 |5 224000
Ja vapor basar/restopping 19,009.00 $4,750.00 $1,900.00 | 3000 £6,850.00 |_35 0% $12,350.00 ) § _665.00
18 -~ daorshameninargwae supply $105,000.00 $21,200.00 $31,800.00 $0.00 §$53,000.00 | 50.00% $63,00000]| 8 5300.00
18] _ cooremameshuruare instal 1,000.00 $0.00 $10,200 .00 $0.00 $10,200,00 [ 20.n0% $4080000|8 402000
a7 |——windows/ wirdow wiapsighizing n.l-IEE.ou,maﬂllll.IEF $56,650.00 $0.00 56,650.00 | 55009 §46,350.00 | $ 5,665.00
18 —— el faming and Gwg $288 000,00 $115,200.00 386 ,400.00 $0.00 $201,600.00 | 70.00% 38540000 [ $  20,160.00
i S g 40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 000 ouoa $40,000.00 | § -
by dcoustcalealings L $30,00000 ] 0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 [ 0.00% 30,000.00 { § -
21 inllm:._.xmi_.slfl.l:..llnmm.moblir 30.00 30.00] o000 $0.00| oop 9,000.00]§_ -
22 Jg.-.isasﬁ_iillsl $15,000.00 e 5000 ] e $0.00 | ___$0.00 3000 p.00% $15,000.00 ;SR -
23 — . SptNeddiepmn 144,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 G| 0D00% groools .
24 division 10 $25,000.00 3000 30.00 $0.00 00] 0.00% £,000.00 ] $ -
28] T s . $3,000.00 00 —S0.00] 008 00 | 0.00% 0000071 §
g P . $63,00000 $0.00 $0.00]  30.0¢ 30001 9.00% 000.00 | § .
o Rootg — J $108,000.00 | §16,200.00 40000 i $75,600.00 | 70.00% $32,400.00 | $ 7,560.00
21 Sidng (Slone &Ving) 254,000.00 00 $0.0 01 $0.00 | 0.00% 000]s " "
23 | Wechanical domastc water, wasie #nd vend $78,000.00 $58,500.00 1560000 | $0.00 — 374,10000] 85, 00]% 741000
0 Mechuiical hating sysiem $84,000.00 $0.10 $21,000.00 $0.00 $21,000.00 [ 25.00% 3$63,000.00 ] § 2,100.00
3 . Mechanicalgue piping $3,000.00 3000 $780.00 $0.00 $750.00 [ 2500 52.250.00 | § 7500
20 Medmaicalpirbrgiin $10,000 00 $0.00 $3.000.00]  s0.00 33000001 30.00 $7,000.00 | 3 300.00_
3 Mochaaical HVAC e $240,000.00 $84,000.00 $96,000.00 | $0.00 $180,000,00 | 75.00% $80,00000] $ 1800000
3 Mechmnical HVAC trim $13,000.00 30.00 0.00 .00 $0.00 | 000w 313,000.00 | § :
35| Machanicalbolter room . $63.000.00 $0.00 $3.00 00 00 000 3,000.00 | § -
ed Mechanical hagting tim___ 542 000.00 $0.00 00 .00 __$0.00 D.00%] 34200000} 8 S
Sl — Mechanical sic ort wetec batancing $11,000.00 $0.00 Q0] 5600 $0.00 [ p.00% 511,000.00] & e
38 Mechanicel insuation | §35.000.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 .00 | _ 0.00% $35,000.00 | § -
» Meothanial contoss $80,090.0¢ _$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [ 0. $90,000.00 | '$
| Firg Protection $160,000.00 $24,000.00 $40,000.00 30.00 $64,000.00 | 4D, 39900000 | 3 840000
sl NN elsctical aobllizgtion 700000 $7,000.00 0.00 30.00 $7,000.00 |7160.00% :000]|8 70000
42| . slecticel undergroung N 10D, 0O $1,200.00 D.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 | 56.00%] 4.600.00 | § 12000
43 elticalooughty, T $175,000.00 343,750 00 500.00 .00 98,250.00 G %uuﬂ_. 01 8825.60
44 1 dhtbution 5,000.09 $10,500.00 $8,750.00 30.00 19.250.00 | 55, 15,750.00 | 1,925,00
45| oecrica sorvice sapment 00.0F 12, 750.00 $29,750.00 0 $42,500.00 | 50.00% 42,500.00 | 4,250.00
A slectical generator equipment $46,000.00 $0.00 __$0.00 00 $0.00 [ 000% $46,00000 | § -
47| eteckioat sacuty eysiem —$20,000.00 $13,000.00 L $0.00] g000 $13,000.00 | 65.00% 70000018 1300.08
4B [ elcirica o stam ypsiom $65,000.0¢ 13,650.00 $12,35000 | gnon $26.00000 | 40.00% 39,00000 15 260000
8 ekcwcalmm . $25,000 0 e 50.00 50 .00 $0.00 .00 .00 $25000.00 | § -
so)_. loctricallphling | -— $18800000 | 3740000 ——-_%000| w00 — e $7.40000 | g00%] $177,600.00 | ¢ 740.00
52 $2343,249.50  61.01%  $2,250,449.50  $234,324.06

YOTALS $4.593699.00  $1,755879.60 $587,368.90  $0.00



